

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670)

Order No 609- Fisheries of 2024

D a t e d; 05-12--2024

To ensure smooth functioning of Department, and in the interest of administration, the following transfers / postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect.

S.No	Name of the Official	Designation	From	То
1.	Ali Mohd Ashraf	Deputy Inspector	Anchar	Nigeen
2.	Nissar Ahmad Wani	MTS	Nigeen	Anchar
3.	Saqib Basheer	MTS	Upper Jehlum Srinagar	Trout Fish Farm Dachigam
4	Javaid Ahmad Sheikh	MTS	Nigeen	Trout Fish Farm Dachigam
5.	Junaid Manzoor Shah	MTS	Anchar	Trout Fish Farm Dachigam
6.	Abdul Qadoos Shalla	MTS	Anchar	Fish Farm Harwan
7.	Javaid Iqbal Rather	MTS	SPO Trout Feed Mill Manasbal	Anchar Srinagar
8	Mohd Irfan Bhat	MTS	Cage Dal area	Nigeen Srinagar
9	Mushtaq Ahmad Deva	MTS	Trout Fish Farm Dachigam	Upper Jehlum

p

for Change

10	Mushtaq Ahmad Ganie	MTS	CPO Gagribal	SPO Marketing Srinagar
11	Showkat Ahmad Bhat	MTS	Presently attached with Directorate of Fisheries Srinagar	SPO Trout Feed Mill Manasbal
12	Ali Mohd Bhat	MTS	CPO Gagribal	CPO RFFDA Kashmir
13.	Gh. Mohd Shaksaz	Field Supervisor	Presently attached with JD North	CPO Gagribal

Sd/-(Ab. Majid Tak), Director Fisheries, J&K

Dated: 05-12-2024

No: DOF-Estb-2023-05/176

Copy to the:

1. Joint Director Fisheries, South/ North Kashmir Division for inf

2. CPO/SPO/ADF/FDO.....for inf and necessary action

3. Adm Section.

4. Concerned for immediate compliance

Order file

Administrative Officer Fisheries Department

Jammu